PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul Wittrock	01/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dux Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 East Hueneme Road	
City:	Oxnard	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93033	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12983609

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)373-0051

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 805-373-0060

Email: GENERALMAIL@KOPPELPATENT.COM
Correspondent Name: KOPPEL, PATRICK, HEYBL & DAWSON

Address Line 1: 2815 Townsgate Road

Address Line 2: SUITE 215

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91361-5827

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	245-26-044
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Ram

Total Attachments: 1

source=2011-2-17-245-26-044--Assn-Wittrock-DuxDental#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025824 FRAME: 0611

ASSIGNMENT

I, Paul Wittrock, a citizen of the U.S., residing at Newbury Park, California, represent that I have invented improvements in a new and useful "Sterilizable Pouch For Medical Instruments", for which I have filed U.S. Application Serial No. 12/983,609, on January 3, 2011.

Dux Industries, Inc. is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, has a place of business at 600 East Hueneme Road, Oxnard, California 93033, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which I acknowledge, I have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Dux Industries, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

I also agree that I will, at the request of Dux Industries, Inc., execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that Dux Industries, Inc. may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in Dux Industries, Inc. the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

I also authorize and empower Dux Industries, Inc. its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

letters patent so obtained.	
1/24/2011	By I letter
Date	Paul Wittrock
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

ss
COUNTY OF)

On Tan 24, 2011 before me, DIK HACHIYA, Notary Public, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared Paul Witte of who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Dil Hacky

DIK HACHIYA
Commission # 1810293
Notary Public - California
Ventura County
My Comm. Expires Sep 17, 2012

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 025824 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 02/17/2011